
Detroit Mercy (1-6, 0-1 NEC) -vs- RMU (6-3, 1-0 NEC)
3/14/2026 at Moon Township, Pa. (Joe Walton Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Detroit Mercy Goals: Marcus Thundercloud (2); Andrew Parker (2); PJ O'Hanlon (2) 
Assists: Marcus Thundercloud (1); PJ O'Hanlon (1) 
 
RMU Goals: Dylan Anderson (3); Calum Brennan (2); Ryan Stiefel (1); Ben Eck (1); Nolan Barker (1); Luke Prezioso (1); Joel McCormick (1);
Koerner Marechek (1) 
Assists: Joel McCormick (3); Ryan Stiefel (1); Calum Brennan (1); Luke Prezioso (1); Tommy Linehan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Joe Walton Stadium
Penalties: Owen Tapper 1st/14:47; Whales Racette 1st/07:49; Malakhi Berry 2nd/13:34; Jacob Czarnota 2nd/13:04; Owen Tapper
2nd/12:29; Marcus Thundercloud 2nd/01:21; Canton Lanham 3rd/00:00; Liam Blakely 4th/12:31; Danton Molotky 4th/05:23
Officials: Joe Smith; Adam Pietrocarlo; Sean Mulderig; Tom Pica; RMU

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 212

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 2 1 2 1 6
RMU 3 4 3 1 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 9 4 4 5 22
RMU 9 6 15 11 41

Shots On Goal
Detroit Mercy 6 3 3 3 15
RMU 4 5 9 7 25

Saves
Detroit Mercy 1 1 6 6 14
RMU 4 2 1 2 9

Turnovers
Detroit Mercy 3 7 7 6 23
RMU 6 6 2 4 18

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 3-4 6-6 4-7 6-8 19-25
RMU 5-7 8-9 3-4 8-8 24-28

Ground Balls
Detroit Mercy 9 9 8 11 37
RMU 15 8 14 13 50

Face Offs
Detroit Mercy 4 2 2 2 10
RMU 2 4 4 0 10

Extra Man Opportunities
Detroit Mercy 1 1 0 1 1-3
RMU 1 3 1 1 1-6



Detroit Mercy 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 1 Marcus Thundercloud 2 1 3 6 3 3 1 -
1-

01:00
D 4 Kyle Grant 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
GK 6 Cooper St. Clair 0 0 0 0 9 1 0 - -
M 10 Andrew Parker 2 0 2 2 2 6 0 - -

D 13 Jacob Czarnota 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

02:00
D 28 Ian Greenwell 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
M 41 Ethan Conover 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 - -
M 45 Zach Gleason 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
A 51 Dylan Belliveau 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 - -
A 77 PJ O'Hanlon 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 - -

8 Lance Poole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Gavin Moore 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

18 Canton Lanham 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10-19
1-

00:30
21 Julian Greendeer 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
23 Tommy Thompson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0-1 -
24 Luke Zajdel 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
29 Harold Skinner 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
44 Sean Henige 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

47 Danton Molotky 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30

49 Malakhi Berry 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
88 Jackson Ewald 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -

93 Whales Racette 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 6 2 8 22 37 23 6 10-20
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Cooper St. Clair 60:00 11 14 L



RMU 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 6 Dylan Anderson 3 0 3 9 4 2 0 - -
D 9 Zach Tucker 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 - -
M 18 Ben Eck 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 - -
GK 19 Nate Fechter 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
A 22 Graeme MacLennan 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 - -

D 25 Owen Tapper 0 0 0 0 4 1 4 -
2-

01:00
A 27 Calum Brennan 2 1 3 5 2 2 0 - -
A 30 Luke Prezioso 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 - -
M 41 Joel McCormick 1 3 4 3 2 1 0 - -

D 48 Liam Blakely 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Mac Link 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
3 Charlie Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
5 River Oudemool 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
7 Ethan Hecht 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
8 Dylan Wragg 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Evan DiBlasi 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
15 Ryan Stiefel 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 - -
16 Connor Henry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Tommy Mullikin 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
23 Rowan Hynes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Tommy Gallagher 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
26 Nolan Barker 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
32 Kyle McMillan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Elijah Edwards 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 - -
34 Brad Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
35 Callum Witter 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
42 Koerner Marechek 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
45 Nathan Ruff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Tommy Linehan 0 1 1 2 2 1 1 - -
49 Cristian Davis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10-19 -
52 Matt King 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 11 7 18 41 50 18 8 10-20
3-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
19 Nate Fechter 60:00 6 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DETMERCY RMU
1st 13:58 Andrew Parker (12) Unassisted 1 0
1st 09:45 Koerner Marechek (2) Unassisted 1 1
1st 05:33 Luke Prezioso (5) Unassisted 1 2
1st 01:00 Dylan Anderson (10) Joel McCormick 1 3
1st 00:01 Marcus Thundercloud (1) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 13:34 Dylan Anderson (11) Calum Brennan 2 4
2nd 12:54 Nolan Barker (3) (UP) Joel McCormick 2 5
2nd 09:10 Ryan Stiefel (2) Luke Prezioso 2 6
2nd 04:04 Andrew Parker (13) Marcus Thundercloud 3 6
2nd 01:21 Ben Eck (5) Unassisted 3 7
3rd 11:19 PJ O'Hanlon (11) Unassisted 4 7
3rd 10:27 Calum Brennan (6) Ryan Stiefel 4 8
3rd 04:55 Dylan Anderson (12) Tommy Linehan 4 9
3rd 01:20 Calum Brennan (7) Joel McCormick 4 10
3rd 00:14 PJ O'Hanlon (12) Unassisted 5 10
4th 12:13 Marcus Thundercloud (7) (UP) PJ O'Hanlon 6 10
4th 07:37 Joel McCormick (4) Unassisted 6 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 14:47 RMU Owen Tapper 00:30 PUSHING
1st 07:49 DETMERCY Whales Racette 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 13:34 DETMERCY Malakhi Berry 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:04 DETMERCY Jacob Czarnota 02:00 CROSSE IN FACE
2nd 12:29 RMU Owen Tapper 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 01:21 DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 00:00 DETMERCY Canton Lanham 00:30 HOLDING
4th 12:31 RMU Liam Blakely 00:30 HOLDING
4th 05:23 DETMERCY Danton Molotky 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair at goalie for DETMERCY.
15:00 RMU Nate Fechter at goalie for RMU.
15:00 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY, [15:00] Draw control by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
14:47 RMU Penalty on RMU Owen Tapper (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:30 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud BLOCKED.
14:25 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud.
13:58 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Andrew Parker (FIRST GOAL), goal number 12 for season.

Detroit Mercy 1, RMU 0
13:58 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [13:58] Draw control by RMU Owen Tapper.
13:32 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Graeme MacLennan.
13:08 RMU Shot by RMU Joel McCormick WIDE.
13:04 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Luke Prezioso.
12:33 RMU Turnover by RMU.
12:22 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
11:35 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud, SAVE Nate Fechter.
11:30 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Mac Link.
11:20 RMU Turnover by RMU Nate Fechter.
11:16 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Jackson Ewald.
11:11 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
10:39 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Danton Molotky.
10:33 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Mac Link.
10:28 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
09:45 RMU GOAL by RMU Koerner Marechek, goal number 2 for season.

Detroit Mercy 1, RMU 1
09:45 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY, [09:45] Draw control by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
09:13 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
09:11 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
09:09 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, SAVE Nate Fechter.
09:05 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
09:05 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
08:11 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson BLOCKED.
08:06 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Tommy Mullikin.
07:49 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Whales Racette (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:43 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Tommy Gallagher.
07:34 RMU Turnover by RMU Dylan Anderson.
07:27 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ethan Conover.
06:48 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud BLOCKED.
06:44 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Elijah Edwards.
06:42 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
05:33 RMU GOAL by RMU Luke Prezioso, goal number 5 for season.

Detroit Mercy 1, RMU 2
05:33 RMU Media timeout.
05:33 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY (on faceoff violation).
05:23 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Gavin Moore.
04:52 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel (caused by Ethan Hecht).
04:48 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
04:46 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
03:50 RMU Shot by RMU Koerner Marechek WIDE.
03:37 RMU Shot by RMU Tommy Linehan WIDE.
03:32 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Anderson.
03:29 RMU Turnover by RMU.
03:26 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ian Greenwell.
03:24 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
03:19 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry (caused by Elijah Edwards).
03:15 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Elijah Edwards.
02:49 RMU Turnover by RMU.
02:49 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Gavin Moore.
02:26 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau, SAVE Nate Fechter.



02:24 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
02:21 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
01:19 RMU Shot by RMU Graeme MacLennan, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
01:14 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Anderson.
01:12 RMU Shot by RMU Ben Eck WIDE.
01:09 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Graeme MacLennan.
01:00 RMU GOAL by RMU Dylan Anderson, Assist by Joel McCormick, goal number 10 for season.

Detroit Mercy 1, RMU 3
01:00 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY, [01:00] Draw control by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
00:52 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Canton Lanham WIDE.
00:48 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Liam Blakely.
00:34 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
00:31 RMU Turnover by RMU Liam Blakely (caused by Tommy Thompson).
00:26 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Tommy Thompson.
00:24 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
00:06 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Harold Skinner, SAVE Nate Fechter.
00:02 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ethan Conover.
00:01 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud, goal number 1 for season.

Detroit Mercy 2, RMU 3
00:01 RMU Faceoff Tommy Thompson vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [00:01] Draw control by RMU Cristian Davis.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [15:00] Draw control by RMU Liam Blakely.
14:49 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
13:34 RMU GOAL by RMU Dylan Anderson, Assist by Calum Brennan, goal number 11 for season.

Detroit Mercy 2, RMU 4
13:34 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Malakhi Berry (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:34 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY (on faceoff violation).
13:21 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
13:18 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker (caused by Owen Tapper).
13:13 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Callum Witter.
13:11 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
13:04 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Jacob Czarnota (CROSSE IN FACE/2:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:04 RMU Media timeout.
-- 0 Illegal contact to the head
13:04 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Anderson.
12:54 RMU GOAL by RMU Nolan Barker (MAN-UP), Assist by Joel McCormick, goal number 3 for season.

Detroit Mercy 2, RMU 5
12:54 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY, [12:54] Draw control by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
12:38 DETMERCY Timeout by DETMERCY.
12:29 RMU Penalty on RMU Owen Tapper (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:27 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY.
11:24 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
10:59 RMU Shot by RMU Ben Eck, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
10:57 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
10:43 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
10:17 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Jackson Ewald.
10:08 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Elijah Edwards.
10:02 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
09:59 RMU Turnover by RMU Elijah Edwards.
09:56 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Zach Gleason.
09:33 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud.
09:29 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Elijah Edwards.
09:28 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
09:10 RMU GOAL by RMU Ryan Stiefel, Assist by Luke Prezioso, goal number 2 for season.

Detroit Mercy 2, RMU 6
09:10 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [09:10] Draw control by RMU Cristian Davis.
08:19 RMU Turnover by RMU Dylan Anderson.
07:25 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Julian Greendeer WIDE.
07:23 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ethan Conover.
07:07 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel.



07:01 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Luke Zajdel, SAVE Nate Fechter.
06:59 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
06:57 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
05:59 RMU Turnover by RMU River Oudemool (caused by Jackson Ewald).
05:53 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
05:14 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Ethan Conover.
05:14 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Liam Blakely.
05:14 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
04:49 RMU Turnover by RMU Calum Brennan.
04:45 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
04:34 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
04:04 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Andrew Parker, Assist by Marcus Thundercloud, goal number 13 for season.

Detroit Mercy 3, RMU 6
04:04 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [04:04] Draw control by RMU Cristian Davis.
03:51 RMU Turnover by RMU Cristian Davis (caused by Malakhi Berry).
03:46 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ian Greenwell.
03:49 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
03:12 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon.
03:08 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
02:48 RMU Shot by RMU Evan DiBlasi WIDE.
02:44 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Jacob Czarnota.
02:44 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
01:44 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Harold Skinner, SAVE Nate Fechter.
02:44 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
02:44 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
01:21 RMU GOAL by RMU Ben Eck, goal number 5 for season.

Detroit Mercy 3, RMU 7
01:21 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:12 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [01:12] Draw control by RMU Owen Tapper.
01:08 RMU Timeout by RMU.
00:43 RMU Turnover by RMU Joel McCormick.
00:40 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Sean Henige.
00:39 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
00:00 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker (caused by Callum Witter).
00:00 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Elijah Edwards.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU (on faceoff violation).
14:47 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nathan Ruff.
14:09 RMU Shot by RMU Ben Eck BLOCKED.
14:03 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry.
14:01 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
13:48 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
13:42 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Joel McCormick.
13:22 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson WIDE.
13:19 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Ben Eck.
13:10 RMU Shot by RMU Joel McCormick HIGH.
13:07 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Ben Eck.
12:56 RMU Shot by RMU Ben Eck WIDE.
12:53 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Joel McCormick.
12:45 RMU Shot by RMU Graeme MacLennan, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
12:42 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
12:39 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
12:30 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Ethan Conover.
11:45 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud (caused by Owen Tapper).
11:41 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Owen Tapper.
11:36 RMU Turnover by RMU Owen Tapper (caused by Marcus Thundercloud).
11:34 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud.
11:31 RMU Clear attempt by RMU failed.
11:19 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, goal number 11 for season.

Detroit Mercy 4, RMU 7
11:19 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY, [11:19] Draw control by DETMERCY Jacob Czarnota.



11:01 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
10:55 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Jacob Czarnota.
10:53 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Liam Blakely.
10:52 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
10:27 RMU GOAL by RMU Calum Brennan, Assist by Ryan Stiefel, goal number 6 for season.

Detroit Mercy 4, RMU 8
10:27 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [10:27] Draw control by RMU Elijah Edwards.
09:31 RMU Shot by RMU Luke Prezioso, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
09:28 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
09:12 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
08:27 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.
08:12 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Harold Skinner.
08:04 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Evan DiBlasi.
06:53 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson WIDE.
06:48 RMU Turnover by RMU.
06:34 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
06:29 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
06:19 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Wragg.
05:54 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
05:46 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Dylan Anderson.
05:29 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
05:25 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Ryan Stiefel.
05:23 RMU Shot by RMU Ryan Stiefel WIDE.
05:21 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Calum Brennan.
04:55 RMU GOAL by RMU Dylan Anderson, Assist by Tommy Linehan, goal number 12 for season.

Detroit Mercy 4, RMU 9
04:55 RMU Media timeout.
04:55 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [04:55] Draw control by RMU Cristian Davis.
04:13 RMU Shot by RMU Nolan Barker, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
04:02 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
03:27 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Zach Gleason, SAVE Nate Fechter.
03:24 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud.
03:00 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Zach Gleason.
02:58 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
02:55 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
02:26 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
02:19 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
02:00 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker (caused by Owen Tapper).
01:55 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Liam Blakely.
01:55 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
01:20 RMU GOAL by RMU Calum Brennan, Assist by Joel McCormick, goal number 7 for season.

Detroit Mercy 4, RMU 10
01:20 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY, [01:20] Draw control by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
00:32 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Julian Greendeer WIDE.
00:28 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.
00:14 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon, goal number 12 for season.

Detroit Mercy 5, RMU 10
00:14 RMU Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by RMU, [00:14] Draw control by RMU Cristian Davis.
00:00 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Canton Lanham (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:33 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
14:28 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Tommy Gallagher.
14:13 RMU Shot by RMU Calum Brennan, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
14:10 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
14:07 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
12:59 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
12:58 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Owen Tapper.
12:52 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
12:42 RMU Turnover by RMU Liam Blakely.
12:38 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
12:31 RMU Penalty on RMU Liam Blakely (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



12:31 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
12:31 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.
12:13 DETMERCY GOAL by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud (MAN-UP), Assist by PJ O'Hanlon, goal number 7 for season.

Detroit Mercy 6, RMU 10
12:13 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Cristian Davis won by DETMERCY (on faceoff violation).
12:06 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Tommy Thompson.
10:54 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Ethan Conover BLOCKED.
10:51 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
10:48 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
09:39 RMU Turnover by RMU Calum Brennan (caused by Kyle Grant).
09:36 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Dylan Belliveau.
09:26 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Malakhi Berry, SAVE Nate Fechter.
09:23 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Owen Tapper.
09:21 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
09:02 RMU Turnover by RMU Charlie Marsh.
08:59 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
08:57 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
08:49 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY PJ O'Hanlon.
08:42 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Owen Tapper.
08:38 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
07:37 RMU GOAL by RMU Joel McCormick, goal number 4 for season.

Detroit Mercy 6, RMU 11
07:37 RMU Media timeout.
07:37 DETMERCY Faceoff Canton Lanham vs Brad Hill won by DETMERCY, [07:37] Draw control by DETMERCY Canton Lanham.
06:57 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud (caused by Owen Tapper).
06:53 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
06:42 RMU Shot by RMU Dylan Anderson, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
06:40 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
06:37 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
06:00 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Andrew Parker.
05:58 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Nate Fechter.
05:56 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
05:35 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
05:25 RMU Shot by RMU Ryan Stiefel WIDE.
05:23 DETMERCY Penalty on DETMERCY Danton Molotky (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:14 RMU Shot by RMU Graeme MacLennan, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
04:47 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
04:43 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Calum Brennan.
04:51 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
04:49 RMU Shot by RMU Nolan Barker, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
04:44 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
04:39 DETMERCY Timeout by DETMERCY.
04:20 RMU Turnover by RMU Tommy Linehan (caused by Jacob Czarnota).
04:15 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Kyle Grant.
04:11 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY failed.
04:07 DETMERCY Turnover by DETMERCY Kyle Grant (caused by Tommy Linehan).
04:03 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Koerner Marechek.
03:08 RMU Shot by RMU Tommy Linehan WIDE.
03:06 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
02:55 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
02:23 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Marcus Thundercloud, SAVE Nate Fechter.
02:19 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Zach Tucker.
02:16 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
02:07 RMU Shot by RMU Matt King WIDE.
02:04 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Tommy Linehan.
01:14 RMU Shot by RMU Tommy Mullikin, SAVE Cooper St. Clair.
01:12 DETMERCY Ground ball pickup by DETMERCY Cooper St. Clair.
01:07 DETMERCY Clear attempt by DETMERCY good.
00:30 DETMERCY Shot by DETMERCY Danton Molotky BLOCKED.
00:27 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Rowan Hynes.
00:25 RMU Clear attempt by RMU good.
00:19 RMU Shot by RMU Tommy Gallagher WIDE.



00:18 RMU Ground ball pickup by RMU Tommy Linehan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


